SMDJ Series
Rev. B Feb.-2021                                                    DATA SHEET
表面贴装瞬态电压抑制器，10/1000μs 波形下峰值脉冲功率为：3000W，反向电压：5.0V~170V，SMC
封装。
Surface mount transient voltage suppressor,3000W peak pulse power capability at 10/1000μs
waveform,Reverse Stand-Off Voltage:5.0V~170V,SMC package.
玻璃钝化，低电感，适用表面贴装，无卤产品。

**** ： 为生产批号追溯码，第 1 个*为年月代码，后面 3 个*为当月小批号代码
Note:
RDE  ：  Product Type Code
****：    Lot No. Code，The 1st * means:YM Code，The last 3 * means:little Lot No Code
RDE
****
SMDJ Series
Rev. B Feb.-2021                                                    DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
DDE  ： 为型号代码
**** ： 为生产批号追溯码，第 1 个*为年月代码，后面 3 个*为当月小批号代码
Note:
DDE ： Product Type Code
****：    Lot No. Code，The 1st * means:YM Code，The last 3 * means:little Lot No Code
DDE
****
SMDJ Series
Rev. B Feb.-2021                                                    DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
说明：           Note:
1、预热温度 150～180℃，时间 60～90sec;   1.Preheating:150~180℃, Time:60~90sec.
2、峰值温度 245±5℃，时间持续为 5±0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:245±5℃, Duration:5±0.5sec.
3、焊接制程冷却速度为 2～10℃/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10℃/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
温度：260±5℃  时间：10±1 sec.    Temp.:260±5℃  Time:10±1 sec
包装规格  /  Packaging SPEC.
卷盘包装  /  REEL
Package Type
Units  Dimension6rD
1.12  2
W* n
 /P <</MCID 161/Lang (en-US)>> BDC q
368.11 325.73 247.61 10.44 r434W* n
BT
/F12 8.04 Tf
1 23 Tm5.042E9 328.13 Tm
[<093B3EFB1BA6>15<48